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Form for Filing Rate Schedules 

Harrison County R.E.C.C. 
P. 0. Box 130 
Cynthiana, KY 41031 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S . C. No. 

22nd Revision Sheet No. 

Cancelling P.S.C. No. 

3 

8 

3 

21st Revision Sheet No. 8 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Farm and Home Service Schedule A (Rate 1) 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to members of the Cooperative for all farm, horne, school and church 
uses, subject to its established rules and regulations. · Service under this 
schedule is limited to individual motors up to and including ten horsepower 
(10 HP). 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

Single-phase at available voltage. 

RATES 

Consumer Charge 
All kWh/mo. 

$8.86 per month 
.06593 per kWh 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased 
or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per 
kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. 
The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve­
month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other 
applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5.056. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The rates are net. In the event the current 
seventeen (17) days from the billing date of 
five percent (5%) higher, shall apply. 

monthly bill is not paid within 
the bill, the gross rates, bei-Aa ~11"1 u 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS"" ,,. 
OF KENTUCKY 

EffECTIVE 

MAY 1 1993 

nttnN I A t.IT Tn Q07 KAR 5:() 11 • 

D 



Form for Filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 
Community , Town or City 

P.S. C. No . 3 

Harrison County R.E.C.C. 
P. 0. Box 130 

21st Revision Sheet No . __ 9 __ _ 

Cynthiana, KY 41031 Cancelling P . S.C. No. 3 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

20th Revision Sheet No. __ 9 __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Commercial and Small Power Service 0-50 KW Demand {Rate 2l 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to commercial consumers and small industrial consumers for all uses 
including lighting, appliances, cooking, and heating, all subject to the 
established rules and regulations of the Cooperative covering this service. 

Service under this schedule is limited to consumers whose load requirements 
do not exceed 50 KVA of transformer capacity. 

Consumers having their homes on the same premises with their business 
establishments may include service to both on the same meter, in which case 
all service will be billed under this schedule, using the rate set out below. 
If the consumer prefers, he may make provision for two meters, in which case 
his usage for residential purposes will be billed under the appropriate 
residential schedule, and his usage for business purposes will be billed under 
this schedule and rate. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

Single-phase and three-phase are available at available voltage. 

RATES 

Consumer Charge 
All kWh/mo. 

$23.87 per month 
.06561 per kWh 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS~ )N 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 1 1993 

PURSUANT TO eo7 KAR 5:( 11 . 
. Sl::..l; I jQN 9 ( 1) 

D 



Form for Filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 3 

Harrison County R. E. C.C. 
P. 0. Box 130 
Cynthiana, . KY 41031 

20th Revision Sheet No. 12 

Cancelling P . S.C. No. 3 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

19th Revision Sheet No.__ll_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Large Power Service 50- 500 KW Demand (Rate 8} · 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to consumers located on or near Seller's DistribUtion Lines for all 
types of usage, subject to the established rules and regulations of Seller. 

RATES 

Consumer Charge 
All kWh Used 
All KW Demand Used 

$28.68 per month 
.04101 per kWh 
$ 7.82 per KW 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maxim~m kilowatt demand established by the 
consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the month for 
which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter which 
may be adjusted for power factor as follows: 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. 
Demand charges will be adjusted for consumer with 50 KW or more of !Jleasured 
demand to correct for average power factbrs lower than 85%, and may be so 
adjusted for other consumers if and-when the Seller deems necessary. Such 
adjustments will be made by increasing the measured demand 1% for each 1% 
by which the average power factor is less than 85% lagging. 

199 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 1 1993 

PU~SUANT TO 8.07 KAR 5:011 • 
SECTfON9 y> 

ov. t?L" L.j£.., 

E EFFECTIVE: ~ICf : .Ln__. NMANAGER 

Manager 

Issued by the Pub lie Service Commission of Kentucky . 
Case No. Dated April 5, 1993 

----~~~~-------------

RATE 
PER UNIT 

D 



• 
Form for Filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. __ 3 _______ _ 

Harrison County R.E.C.C. 
P. 0. Box 130 

22nd Revision Sheet No. 15 

Cynthiana, KY 41031 Cancelling P.S.C. No. 3 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

. 21st Revision Sheet No.~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
Large Power Service Over 500 KW Demand (LPR-1, Rate 8) PER UNIT 
~~~~~~~~~~==~~~~~--------------( 
AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose kilowatt demand 
shall be over 500 KW for lighting and/or heating and/or power. 

CONDITIONS 

An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the consumer for 
service under this schedule. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60-cycle, 
alternating current and at available nominal voltage. 

RATES 

Consumer ·Charge 
All kWh/month 
All KW Demand 

$40.16 per month 
.03425 per kWh 
$ 7.82 per KW 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 0 1 i995 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5·011 
SECTION 9 (1) . ' 

BY:_ ~e. >tu,{_ 
FOR Tfl~ SFt:n;;;.~::;;--,0'1 '· • · '-' - v;.,.·n-fivf ;;,:,~ .. p 

D 

A DATE OF ISSU~. 12/31/94 DATE EFFECTIVE : __ Q1/0l£22_ _______ _ 

• ISSUED BY: ______:____-~ -· ·~ TITLE: Manager 
Nam of Offtcer / 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commissi on o f Kentucky. Q~ 
Case No. 94~432 Dated 01/01/95 1~ I 

~ 



Form for Filing Rate Sche dules For All Territory Served 
Commun i t y , Town or City 

P.S. C. No. 3 

Harrison County R.E.C.C. 
P. 0. Box 130 

21st Revision Shee t No .l2___ 

Cynthiana, KY 41031 Cance lling P.S . C. No . 
Name of I ssuing Co r poration 

20th Revision Sh ee t No.lS___ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Large Power Service Over 500 KW Demand _(LPR-1__. Rate 8_l 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose kilowatt demand 
shall be over 500 KW for lighting and/or heating and/or power. 

CONDITIONS 

An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the consumer for 
service under this schedule. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60-cycle, 
alternating current and at available nominal voltage. 

RATES 

Consumer Charge 
All kWh/!JlO. 
All KW Demand 

$40.16 per month 
.03849 per kWh 
$ 7.82 per KW 

DATE OF ISSUE :~+-----...---..,q.-~---

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS~ >N 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 1 1993 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: ~~AI'/.2/~, 
PUBLIC 'sERVICE M. ... , .. .,.,..N MANA( ~ 

May 1, 1993 

ISSUED BY: __ ~~~~~~~~#t~~==~~ ___ M_a_n_a_g __ e_r ____________ , ____ _ 

I ssued by Public Service Commission of Kentucky . ~\\~ 
Case No. _______________________ Dated April 5, 1993 C: 

D 



Form for Filing Rate Schedules For All Terri tory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 3 

Harrison County R.E.C.C. 
P. 0. Box 130 

4th Revision Sheet No.__11L 

Cynthiana, KY 41031 Cancelling P.S.C. No. 3 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

3rd Revision Sheet No.__11L 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Large Power Service 1.000 KW to -4,999 KW (LPR-2. Rate 8) 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to contracts with demands of 1,000 to 4,999 KW with a monthly energy 
usage equal to or greater than 425 hours per KW of billing demand. These 
contracts will be "two-party" contracts with the first one being between 
the Seller and the Cooperative association and the second one being between 
the Seller and the ultimate consumer. 

RATES 

Consumer Charge 
All kWh Used 

$40.16 per month 
.03764 per kWh 

All KW Demand Used $ 5.39 per KW 

BILLING DEMAND 

The monthly billing demand shall be the greater of (a) or (b) listed below: 

(a) The contract demand 

(b) The ultimate consumer's peak demand during the current month or 
preceding eleven months. The peak demand shall be the highest 
average rate at which energy is used during any fifteen-minute 
interval in the below listed hours for each month and adjusted 
for power factor as provided herein: 

Hours Applicable for 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

D 

Months Demand Billing-RBUC SERVICE COMMI SION 

October thru April 

May thru September . 

OF KENTUCKY 
7:00 am to 12: oo noon EFFECTIVE 
5:00 pm to 10:00 pm 

10:00 am to 10:00 p~AY 1 1993 

PUfiSUANT TO 807 KAR ~:011. 
SECTION 9 (J) 
A/ -' 

DATE OF ISSUEQ April 7, 1993 DATE EFFECTIVE: May i'IIQ,_ EtiJI.aoSSIIlf!IIAifA(:fB 

ISSUED BY: ~~Off~LE: __ ~M~a=n=a~g~e~r-------------------------­
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky. 
Case No. 92-505 Dated April 5,1993 



F~rm for Filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 3 

Harrison County R.E.C.C. 
P. 0. Box 130 

22nd Revision Sheet No. 21 

Cynthiana, KY 41031 Cancelling P.S.C. No. 3 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

21st Revision Sheet No. 21 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Outdoor Lighting Service (Security Lights) 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to individuals, towns, villages and others for controlled single or 
multiple outdoor lighting from dusk to dawn. 

Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than one year and is 
subject to the rules and regulations of the seller. 

RATE PER FIXTURE 

Type of Fixture 
Mercury Vapor 
Mercury Vapor 

Lamp Size 
175 Watts ( 73 kWh/lamp) 
400 Watts (154 kWh/lamp) 

Lights Requiring Separate Transformer · 

~ CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

Monthly Charge 
$ 8 ~ 63 per ~bhth 
$ 13.67 per month 

$ 1.00 per month 

Cooperative will furnish, install, and maintain at no extra expense to the 
consumer, a lighting unit, in accordance with ·· the rate schedule above on 
existing Cooperative-owned poles. If the consumer desires a light other than 
on an existing Cooperative pole, he shall pay the total additional cost of the 
installation including pole(s), conductor, and labor. Such work is to be done 
by Cooperative personnel with the payment in advance being in the form of a 
contribution to cover these costs and title to such installations must remain 
with the Cooperative. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or 
decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as 
billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month 
moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other 
applicable provisions as ·set out is 807 KAR 5.056. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

D 
D 

TERMS OF PAYMENT PUBLIC SERVICE ~ OMMISSION 
The rates are net. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid with~KENTl~KY 
seventeen (17) days from the billing date of the bill, the gross rates, beidgfECT~E 
five percent (5%) higher, shall apply. 

MilY 1 11QQ1 



Form for Filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S . C. No. 3 

Harrison County R.E.C.C. 
P. 0. Box 130 

5th Revision Sheet No._f.L_ 

Cynthiana, KY 41031 Cancelling P.S.C. No. 3 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

4th Revision Sheet No . ..l!L_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Farm and Home Service Off-Peak Retail Marketing Rate (Rate 1 ETS) 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

Available to consumers eligible for Tariff Farm and Home Schedule. The electric 
power and energy furnished under Tariff Farm and Home Service Off-Peak Retail 
Marketing Rate shall be separately metered for each point of delivery. Other 
power and energy furnished will be billed under Farm and Home Service Schedule. 

RATES 

All kWh/mo. .03956 per kWh 

SCHEDULE OF HOURS 

This rate is only applicable for the below listed off-peak hours: 

Months Off-Peak hours - EST 
October thru April 12:00 Noon to 5:00 p.m. 

10:00 p.m. to 7:00 a.m. 

May thru September 10:00 p.m. to 10:00 a.m. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

D 

PUBUC SERVICE COMI ISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 1 1998 

PU{lSUANT TO 807 KA ~ 5:011 . 
SECTJON9Vl 

RV· t?2~- ..L. .J~J> 
POOUC:SERVICE tOMMISSIOH UANAGER May 1; --1'393 · DATE OF Issun: ~ 7, 1993 DATE EFFECTIVE: 

ISSUED BY: ~g. dfld ~ITLE :_..!.M~a~n~a:J:g~ec:_r _ _ _ ___________ _ 
~Of~r~· 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky. 
Case No. 92-505 Dated April 5, 1993 
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Form for Filing ·Rate Schedules For All Te'rritory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 3 

Harrison County R.E.C.C. 
P. 0. Box 130 

2nd Revision Sheet No.~ 

Cynthiana, KY 41031 Cancelling P.S.C. No. 3 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

1st Revision Sheet No.~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Large Power Service 5,000 KW to 9.999 KW (LPR-2. Rate 8) 

AVAILIBILITY 

Available to contracts with demands of 5,000 to 9,999 KW with a monthly 
energy usage equal to or greater than 425 hours per KW of billing demand. 
These contracts will be between the seller and the ultimate consumer and will 
require a minimum energy usage of 425 kWh per KW billing demand. 

RATES 

Consumer Charge 
Energy Charge 

$1,069.00 per month 
.03399 for the first 425 kWh per KW of billing demand 
.02647 for all remaining kWh 

Demand Charge $ 5.39 per KW 

BILLING DEMAND 

The monthly billing demand shall be the greater of (a) or (b) listed 
below: 

(a) The contract. demand 

(b) The ultimate consumer's peak demand during the current month or 
preceding eleven months. · The peak demand shall be the highest 
average rate at which energy is used during any fifteen-minute 
interval in the below listed hours for each month and adjusted 
for power f~ctor as provided herein: 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

D 
D 

Months 

October thru April 

Hours Applicable for 
Demand Billing-EST 

7:00 am to 12:00 noon 
5:00 pm to 10:00 pm 

PUBLIC SERVICE COf.1MISSION 
OFKENTUCI Y 

EFFECTIVE 

May thru September 10:00 am to 10:00 pm MAY 1 1~ 93 

PU~SUANT TO 807 t< ~R 5:011 . 
"<.:S:f'Tif\t\1 0 li ' 

DATE OF ISSUED, ~7, 1993 DATE EFFECTIVE: May 1. f31r'993, ~~k 
/(\ ~ . PUSLIC SERVICE eOMMtSOON MANAGER ISSUED BY: ~ 11:::5. . . ~: __ M!:!ae.nll:ae.g!S.!es.,r!o._ ___________ _ 

I NailleQ f Off~ ~ ~ 
Issued by authority of an Order of th~ublic Service Commission of Kentucky. ~~ 
Case No. 92-505 Dated April 5, 1993 ~/ 

~ 


